
COVID-19 HAS PROMPTED U.S. EXECUTIVES 
AND TECH LEADERS IN TRANSFORMATION-
MINDED COMPANIES TO INCREASE 
INVESTMENT IN THESE TECHNOLOGIES

5G AS AN ACCELERATOR

CONTAINER-BASED DEVELOPMENT

 DIGITAL TRANSFORMATION INITIATIVES 

ARTIFICAL INTELLIGENCE

CLOUD-NATIVE APP DEVELOPMENT

IOT DEVELOPMENT

179
173
159
134
133
122

ON AN INDEX OF 100 FOR THOSE IN 
SURVIVAL MODE, TRANSFORMATIVE 
LEADERSHIP (C SUITE, DEVOPS, 
DEVSECOPS AND IOT LEADERSHIP) 
SEE INVESTMENTS IN THESE AREAS 
AS WORTH INCREASING FOCUS ON 
AS THEY VIEW THE IDEA OF 
PREPARING FOR A DIGITALLY 
TRANSFORMED POST COVID-19 
WORLD AS IMPORTANT

TRANSFORMING COMPANIES INVEST AT THESE RATES 
COMPARED TO AN INDEX OF 1OO FOR COMPANIES IN 
SURVIVAL MODE
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RESEARCH CONDUCTED BY WIND RIVER 

FROM APRIL 12–23 IN THE U.S. AND CHINA 

WITH C-SUITE EXECUTIVES AND LEADERS IN 

DEVOPS AND IOT IN FIVE MAJOR INDUSTRIES 

TO EXAMINE HOW INVESTMENTS IN VARIOUS 

TECHNOLOGY AREAS LIKE 5G, CLOUD NATIVE 

DEVELOPMENT, CONTAINERS, AND DIGITAL 

TRANSFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES WERE 

BEING REASSESSED.

ADDITIONAL DATA AND INFOGRAPHICS AT:
www.windriver.com/covid19-industry-impact

TO SCHEDULE AN INDUSTRY-SPECIFIC BRIEFING 
WITH AN EXPERT CONTACT INQUIRIES@WINDRIVER.COM




