COVID-19 HAS PROMPTED U.S. EXECUTIVES AND TECH LEADERS IN TRANSFORMATION-MINDED COMPANIES TO INCREASE INVESTMENT IN THESE TECHNOLOGIES



TRANSFORMING COMPANIES INVEST AT THESE RATES COMPARED TO AN INDEX OF 100 FOR COMPANIES IN

5G AS AN ACCELERATOR	179
CONTAINER-BASED DEVELOPMENT	173
DIGITAL TRANSFORMATION INITIATIVES	159
ARTIFICAL INTELLIGENCE	134
CLOUD-NATIVE APP DEVELOPMENT	133
IOT DEVELOPMENT	122

ON AN INDEX OF 100 FOR THOSE IN SURVIVAL MODE, TRANSFORMATIVE LEADERSHIP (C SUITE, DEVOPS, DEVSECOPS AND IOT LEADERSHIP) SEE INVESTMENTS IN THESE AREAS AS WORTH INCREASING FOCUS ON AS THEY VIEW THE IDEA OF PREPARING FOR A DIGITALLY TRANSFORMED POST COVID-19 **WORLD AS IMPORTANT**

ADDITIONAL DATA AND INFOGRAPHICS AT: www.windriver.com/covid19-industry-impact

WWW.WINDRIVER.COM

TO SCHEDULE AN INDUSTRY-SPECIFIC BRIEFING WITH AN EXPERT CONTACT <u>INQUIRIES@WINDRIVER.COM</u>

